

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15927/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2007 in CEA No.76/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJASTHAN SPINNING & WEAVING MILLS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy P. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER